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LOT 1
EXISTING 61.26± ACRES

PROPOSED 37.69± ACRES
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LOT 2
9.24± ACRES

LOT 7
2.66± ACRES

LOT 4
2.43± ACRES

LOT 5
1.68± ACRES

HOUSING
FOUNDATION, INC.

N/F

RODNEY J., DONNA L.
& KYLE J.RIVERS

N/F

RODNEY & DONNA
RIVERS

N/F

TOWN OF HINESBURG
N/F

RAYMOND BOUCHARD
N/F

DONALD P. BREAN
N/F

TIMOTHY M. CASEY
N/F

JUDY M. CARDINAL
N/F

vernal pool boundary
vernal pool 100' buffer

outbuilding

residence

outbuildings

100'

North Road (paved)

residential drive

wastewater
system

Class-II wetland 50' buffer
Class-II wetland boundary
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residence

15" dia. corrugated
plastic culvert
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(SEE NOTE #7 ON
DRAWING S-1)

(SEE NOTE #7 ON
DRAWING S-1)
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2.73± ACRES
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(0.48± AC)
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(0.28± AC)

50'

WW SYSTEM &

REPLACEMENT AREA

BUILDING
ENVELOPE
(0.50± AC)

S
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GREENSPACE (10.19± ACRES)
WILDLIFE MIGRATORY CORRIDOR
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(SEE NOTE #7 ON
DRAWING S-1)

10523 VT Route 116, P.O.Box 133
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Telephone: (802) 482-2597
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Enosburg Falls, VT 05450

Telephone: (802) 933-5168

BARNARD &
  GERVAIS, LLC

Land Surveying

  Water & Wastewater
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PR & R DEVELOPMENT, LLC

OBSERVATORY ROAD, HINESBURG, VERMONT

EIGHT-LOT SUBDIVISION AND

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

STORMWATER SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE PLAN

JEFFREY OLESKY, P.E.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER #8819

BOUNDARY LINE/ R.O.W. (EXISTING)

BUILDING ENVELOPE

UTILITY POLE/ OVERHEAD WIRESohw

UE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

TEMPORARY BENCHMARK
(TYPE AND ELEVATION NOTED)

LEGEND

BOUNDARY LINE/ R.O.W. (PROPOSED)

BOUNDARY LINE/ R.O.W. (ABUTTING)

1-INCH DIAMETER CL200 POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC
WATER LINE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

W W

FORCE MAINFM FM

W

SOIL BORING (SB-01)

DRILLED WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

SIDELINE OF EASEMENT

EDGE OF ROAD/DRIVE (SURFACE NOTED)

GRAVITY SEWERS S

WETLAND BOUNDARYWL
WETLAND BUFFERWB

TREE LINE

PROPOSED LIMITS OF CLEARING

ELECTRICAL PEDESTAL

DATE:

03-07-2024

NUMBER MAINTENANCE ITEM ACTION FREQUENCY

STORMWATER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE PLAN

PRETREATMENT SWALE INSPECT PRETREATMENT SWALE FOR SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION.
REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM PRETREATMENT SWALE AS REQUIRED.

ANNUALLY

DEBRIS & LITTER INSPECT INFILTRATION BASIN FOR PRESENCE OF DEBRIS AND
OTHER MATERIALS.  REMOVE MATERIALS AS REQUIRED.

STONE SWALES INSPECT STONE SWALES TO ENSURE THEY ARE CLEAR OF
DEBRIS AND EROSION.  REPAIR AS REQUIRED.

STONE SPILLWAY INSPECT STONE SPILLWAY TO VERIFY IT IS
CLEAR OF VEGETATION. CLEAN AS REQUIRED.

GENERAL EROSION INSPECT INFILTRATION BASIN AND PERIMETER TO ENSURE
THERE IS NO EROSION OR CHANNELIZATION.  REPAIR AS
REQUIRED.

ANIMAL BURROWS

VEGETATION

DISPERSION PADS

GRASS SWALES

ANNUALLY

ANNUALLY

ANNUALLY

TWICE/YEAR

ANNUALLY

ANNUALLY

TWICE/YEAR

TWICE/YEAR

INSPECT INFILTRATION  BASIN AND PERIMETER FOR
ANIMAL BURROWS, HOLES OR OTHER DAMAGE.  REPAIR AS
REQUIRED.
INSPECT INFILTRATION  BASIN AND PERIMETER FOR ADEQUATE
VEGETATION COVERAGE AND GENERAL HEALTH OF PLANTINGS.
RESEED AND/OR REPLANT AS REQUIRED.
INSPECT STONE DISPERSION PADS TO VERIFY THEY
ARE CLEAR OF DEBRIS, VEGETATION AND EROSION.
REPAIR AS REQUIRED.
INSPECT GRASS SWALES TO ENSURE
THEY ARE CLEAR OF DEBRIS AND
EROSION.  REPAIR AS REQUIRED.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Add swale at Lot 7; Add culvert at Lot 6 drive.
03-28-2024 SB

STORMWATER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE PLAN ITEM, TYP.
(SEE MAINTENANCE PLAN TABLE AT RIGHT FOR
REQUIRED MAINTENANCE ACTIONS AND FREQUENCY)

FINISH GRADE
100

100

1-FOOT GROUND SURVEY CONTOUR
100

1-FOOT LIDAR CONTOUR
(OBTAINED FROM VCGI DATABASE)

3

1

8

7

3

9

3

9

3

4

1
9

73

9

2
5 6

9

4
2

5 6

9

9
3

3

3

3

GRASS SWALE

STONE SWALE

8

9

3

8

Revise Lot 7 building envelope & stormwater basin berms.

04-04-2024 SB


